TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shuford Mills LLC		12/31/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sattler AG
Street Address:	Sattler Strasse 45, A-8041
City:	Graz
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: AUSTRIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2476716	OUTDURA
Registration Number:	3149667	OUTDURA TRIO
Registration Number:	3163643	TRIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (530)831-4856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212)808-8300

Email: nnanchahal@rosensteellaw.com
Correspondent Name: Tong Wang at Rosensteel Law

Address Line 1: 90 Park Avenue
Address Line 2: 17th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Tong Wang at Rosensteel Law

TRADEMARK REEL: 004447 FRAME: 0414 OP \$90.00 2476716

Address Line 1: 90 Park Avenue Address Line 2: 17th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tong Wang		
Signature:	/Tong Wang/		
Date:	01/05/2011		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004447 FRAME: 0415

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

United States

WHEREAS, Shuford Mills, LLC (hereinafter "Assignor"), a North Carolina limited liability company, having a place of business at 447 Main Street, Hudson, North Carolina, is the owner of the United States trademarks and the applications and/or registrations therefor shown on Schedule A (attached hereto, collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Sattler AG, a company duly organized under the laws of the Republic of Austria, with its principal place of business at Sattler Strasse 45, A-8041 Graz, Austria ("Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, as of the Effective Date set forth below, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the Trademarks, together with the good will symbolized by said Trademarks and the applications and registrations therefor, such Trademarks to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have signed this Trademark Assignment as of this 31st day of December, 2010 ("Effective Date").

SHUFORD MILLS, LLC

Stephen P. Shuford, Manager

y: ____

SATTLER.

Herbert Pfeilstecher, CEO

SCHEDULE A

Owned Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Outdura	2,476,716	08/07/2001
Outdura Trio	3,149,667	09/26/2006
Trio	3,163,643	10/24/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004447 FRAME: 0417

RECORDED: 01/05/2011